504866717 04/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4913457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES GERARD DACK	06/10/2016
JEFFREY ALAN KOHLER	06/14/2016
SHAWN CRISPIN WRIGHT	07/27/2016
ANTHONY JAMES AMBRUS	06/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15182490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: nhensley@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359593-US-NP/MFCP.252790	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: NATHAN D. HENSLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan D. Hensley/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 8

source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21 - US - MFCP 252790 ALL EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21 - US - MFCP 252790 ALL EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21 - US - MFCP 252790 ALL EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045525 FRAME: 0700 504866717

source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21_-_US_-_MFCP_252790_ALL_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21_-_US_-_MFCP_252790_ALL_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21_-_US_-_MFCP_252790_ALL_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21_-_US_-_MFCP_252790_ALL_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page7.tif source=SEATTLE-#8299-v1-2016-06-21_-_US_-_MFCP_252790_ALL_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 045525 FRAME: 0701

I <u>Jame</u>	<u>es Gerard</u>	Dack ('	'ASSIGNOR") am	the origina	al invent	or or an	origin	al joint
inventor of	subject	matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	entitled	USER-H	IEIGHT-BASED	RENDERING	SYSTE	M FOR	AUGM	IENTED
REALITY OBJ	ECTS ("AP	PLICATION	ON"), which:					

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	NOR	hereby	auth	orize	s, and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represe	entati	ve, Mic	rosoft	Tech	nology	Licensi	ing,
	LLC.,	, 0	ne Mic	rosoft	Way	, Redi	mond,	Wa	shingto	n 980	052
	(ASSI	GNE	E'S LEC	GAL R	EPRES	ENTATI	VES),	to	insert	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses (file	d on _	06/14/	/2016		and	given A	Applicat	tion
	No.	15/	182,490	by	the 1	followin	g Offi	ce <u>U</u> S	<u> </u>	ted Sta	<u>ites</u>
	<u>Pater</u>	nt ar	<u>nd Trade</u>	<u>mark O</u>	ffice)	this AP	PLICA	ΓΙΟΝ'	s Appli	cation N	۷o.,
	filing	j dat	e, and O	ffice, wl	nen k	nown;					
	was 1	filed	on		a	nd was	given /	Appli	cation		
	No _			by 1	the fo	llowing	Office	<u>!</u>			
	"					". 					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

James Gerard Dack
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

I <u>Jeffrey</u> A	<u>lan Kohler</u> ("ASSIGNOR")	am the original invent	or or an original joint
inventor of sub	ject matter ("INVENTIO	N") disclosed and/or	claimed in a patent
application entit	led USER-HEIGHT-BAS	ED RENDERING SYSTE	M FOR AUGMENTED
REALITY OBJECTS	("APPLICATION"), which	:	

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on <u>06/14/2016</u> and given Application
	No. <u>15/182,490</u> by the following Office <u>US - United States</u>
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.
	filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	"

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

JU KL	6/14/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jeffrey Alan Kohler Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Shawn Crispin Wright</u> ("ASS	SIGNOR") am the origin	al inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INV	/ENTION") disclosed a	and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled USER-HEIGH	T-BASED RENDERING	SYSTEM FOR AUGMENTED
REALITY OBJECTS ("APPLICATION"),	which:	
\square will be filed. AS:	SIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal repr	esentative, Shook, Har	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
Grand Blvd., Kansas (City, Missouri 64108–2	613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES),	to insert here in	n parentheses (filed
on	and	given Application
No	by	the following
Office) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing	date, and Office, whe	n known;
oxtimes was filed on <u>June 14,</u>	2016 and was given A	pplication No
15/182,490 by the fo	ollowing Office " <u>US – Ur</u>	nited States Patent and
<u>Trademark Office</u> ";	-	
Microsoft Technology Licens	sing, LLC, a Washingtoi	n limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successor	rs and assigns ("ASSIC	GNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the entire a	nd exclusive rights, ti	tle and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTION	and the APPLICATION ((and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, such as		• •
for the United States, its terri	<u> </u>	•
DERIVATIVES"));	,	J.,
ASSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes, and requ	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	·	•
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;		
	ing Date	Office
7.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	9 =	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

7/27/2016 Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Anthony James Ambrus</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an origin
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pate
application entitled USER-HEIGHT-BASED RENDERING SYSTEM FOR AUGMENTE
REALITY OBJECTS ("APPLICATION"), which:
\square will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application
No by the following
Office
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
oxtimes was filed on <u>June 14, 2016</u> and was given Application No
15/182,490 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and
<u>Trademark Office</u> ";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, of behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications are patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in are for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAR REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ontones	6/20/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anthony James Ambrus Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/12/2018